

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).7801/2014

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MTNL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

With C.A.D.No.22764/2014

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) In CA D 22764/14 (For MTNL)	Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG Mr.Deepak Yadav, Adv. Ms.N.Annapoorani, Adv.
--	---

In C.A.7801/14	Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv. Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv. Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
----------------	---

For Respondent(s) In CA D 22764/14	Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv. Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv. Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv. Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
---------------------------------------	--

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is afforded time to obtain instructions whether it is now possible for the respondent to retrieve the deleted data pertaining to international calls received from abroad which were converted into domestic numbers.

List on 12.09.2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
 COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR