

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 14.10.2014

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.7801 OF 2014

AND

CIVIL APPEAL D. Nos.22764 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 AND 2

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING CIVIL APPEAL)

AND

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REPLY AFFIDAVIT)

RELIANCE COMMUNIUCATIONS LTD

.... Appellant

VERSUS

MTNL

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 12th September,2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned senior counsel for the appellant in consonance with the Motion Bench order dated 05.09.2014 has filed an Additional Affidavit dated 12.09.2014. The same is taken on record. A copy thereof has been furnished to the learned ASG appearing on behalf of the respondent.Learned senior counsel for the appellant seeks liberty to make necessary amendments to the affidavit in conformity with Order VI Rule 15 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Prayer is allowed. Necessary amendments be made within one week.

Liberty is also granted to the respondent to respond to the Additional Affidavit within two weeks.

List on 14.10.2014."

It is submitted that Mr. A.P. Medh, advocate has on 12.09.2014 filed additional affidavit on behalf of the respondent in CAD 22764 of 2014. (Copies included in paper books.)

It is further submitted that Mrs. N. Annapoorni, Advocate has on 09.10.2014 filed reply on behalf of the appellant along with Annexure A-1 & A-2 in CAD 22764 of 2014.(Copies included in paper books.)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate
Mrs.N. Annaporni, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR