

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).7801/2014

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MTNL

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

C.A. D 22764/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing reply and condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr.Santosh Sachin, Adv.

Mr.Deepank Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the Reliance Communication Ltd. seeks an adjournment on account of the fact that the arguing counsel is busy before a Special Bench.

List on 02.12.2014.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR