

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4217/2013

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4215/2013

C.A. No. 4216/2013

C.A. No. 8349/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Santosh Sachin,adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr.Prashant Jain,adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ritesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 4217/2013

Ld.counsel for the appellant has stated that he has already complied with the terms of the office report. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

In case, it is found that the copy of the petition has already been filed by the Ld.counsel for the appellant in that event, show cause notice shall be issued to the respondent with utmost dispatch.

C.A.No.4215/2013

The office report is that the original record has not been received from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A.No.4216/2013

Mr.Abhijat P.Medh, Id.counsel appears for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide a copy thereof to the Id.counsel for the sole respondent and the Id.counsel for the sole respondent shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 19.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB