

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4217/2013

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4215/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4216/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8349/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Santosh Sachin,Adv.
	Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
	Mr. Prashant Jain,Adv. Mr. Ritesh Kumar,Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Ms. Divyangana Singh,Adv. Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.
	Mr. Santosh Sachin,Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
	Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4217/2013

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

C.A. No. 4215/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 4216/2013

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 26.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG