

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4217/2013

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4215/2013

C.A. No. 4216/2013

C.A. No. 8349/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 26/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Santosh Sachin,adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr.Prashant Jain,adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 4217/2013

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No. 4215/2013

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. No. 4216/2013

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondent shall be at liberty to file the statement of case within a period of 35 days.

List again on 16.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB