

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4651/2013

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The Ld. counsel for the appellant has requested a week's  
time to file the copy of the appeal for the letter to the  
Tribunal concerned for summoning the record to be issued. Be  
provided accordingly.

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is awaited. Be  
filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

List again on 2.7.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.04.24  
17:16:54 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar