

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 21.04.15
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4651 OF 2013

Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. Appellant

VERSUS

Reliance Comm. Ltd. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 10th May, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Admitted.

We are not inclined to stay the execution proceedings. We also make it clear that it would be open to both the parties to raise all the issues in the execution proceedings."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed copy of the Appeal hence letter to the Tribunal could not be issued. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit.

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was again listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 28th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Original record is awaited.

Office to process as per rules, as and when the original record is received."

Original Record is not required in the matter vide Registry Circular dated 03.12.14.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR