

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4217/2013

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4215/2013

C.A. No. 4216/2013

C.A. No. 8349/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Santosh Sachin,adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Kumar,adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prashant Jain,adv.
Ms.Neha Singh,adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.
Mr.Ammu Suresh,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.4217/2013

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case

Signature Not Verified

within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.07.20

shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

15:44:48 IST
Reason:

List the matter again on 23.09.2015.

.....2

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready

Civil Appeal No.4216/2013

The office report is that Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. The respondent has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 26.03.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB