

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 19.09.2016
COURT NO. : 3
ITEM NO. : 20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.7801 OF 2014

AND

CIVIL APPEAL D. Nos.22764 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 AND 2

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING CIVIL APPEAL)

AND

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REPLY AFFIDAVIT)

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. Etc. Appellants

Versus

MTNL Etc. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeals above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 14th October,2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel representing the Reliance Communication Ltd. seeks an adjournment on account of the fact that the arguing counsel is busy before a Special Bench. List on 02.12.2014. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime."

It is submitted that Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Counsel for the sole respondent in Civil Appeal D. 22764 of 2014 has on 01.12.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit.

The Civil Appeals above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 02nd December,2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the joint request of learned counsel for the rival parties list in January, 2015."

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate
Mrs.N. Annaporni, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR