

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7801/2014

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MTNL Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

C.A. D 22764/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing reply and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

In CA 7801/2014 for Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,AOR

& for respondent

no.1 in CAD 22764/14

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepank Yadav, Adv.

In CAD 22764/2014 for Ms. N. Annapoorani,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 7801/2014 has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, on account of the fact, that the assisting counsel is suffering from Dengu fever.

Post for hearing after six weeks, as prayed for.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS