

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4217/2013

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(Service compliance)

WITH

C.A. No. 4215/2013 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 35894/2013)

C.A. No. 4216/2013 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 35537/2013 FOR ON IA 35539/2013)

C.A. No. 4651/2013 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2013 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2013

IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8349/2014 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2014

IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7801/2014 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

2/2014 (on Non-miscellaneous day)

IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. D 22764/2014 (XVII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL. ON IA 1/2014 FOR ON
IA 2/2014

IA No. 2/2014 - condonation of delay in filing reply affidavit

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 08-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shashwat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Ms Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

-2-

Item no.17

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All matters

Ld. counsel, Mr Santosh Sachin appearing on behalf of Reliance Communication in respective matters submits that ld. Advocate-on-record has expired and seeks four weeks time to engage another Advocate-on-record. Granted. If vakalatnama is filed, process for

listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar