

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4217/2013

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 31433/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
 FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 7801/2014 (XVII-B)

C.A. No. 4215/2013 (XVII-B)

C.A. No. 4216/2013 (XVII-B)

C.A. No. 4651/2013 (XVII-B)

IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 2/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 8349/2014 (XVII-B)

IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

C.A. D 22764/2014 (XVII-B)

IA No. 2/2014 - condonation of delay in filing reply affidavit

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

Date : 03-06-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
 [PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) : Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
 Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Kutty, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Anoop Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Panda, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kant, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel Ms. Madhu Sikri seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, re-list the matter after Partial Court Working Days.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR